
Last edited 01/22/2020   

 
 
 
 

Amendment No. 1 
Whatcom County Contract No.   202009042 

CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND 
 Ferndale School District 

 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Ferndale School District, dated September 
30, 2020 and designated “Whatcom County Contract No.202009042”.  In consideration of the mutual benefits to 
be derived, the parties agree to the following:  
 
This Amendment increases the maximum consideration by $100,000 to a total consideration of $ 230,000 . 
 

 
Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain 
in full force and effect.  
 
This Amendment takes effect: September 17, 2020, regardless of the date of signature.  
  
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Ferndale School District have executed this Amendment on the 
date and year below written. 
 
DATED this _______________ day of __________________, 20__   .  
 
 
Each signatory below to this Contract warrants that he/she is the authorized agent of the respective party; and that 
he/she has the authority to enter into the contract and to bind the party thereto. 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:  
 
Ferndale School District #502 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Mark Deebach, Assistant Superintendent  
 
 
Ferndale School District #502 
6041 Vista Drive 
Ferndale, WA 98248 
mark.deebach@ferndalesd.org 
 

 
WHATCOM COUNTY: 
Recommended for Approval:  
 
 
_________________________________ 
Department Supervisor                         Date 

Whatcom County Contract No. 
 

  202009042-1  
  

mailto:cgranger@blainesd.org


Last edited 01/22/2020   

 
 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Prosecuting Attorney  Date 
 
Approved: 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
      Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive 
 


	Ferndale School District
	Each signatory below to this Contract warrants that he/she is the authorized agent of the respective party; and that he/she has the authority to enter into the contract and to bind the party thereto.
	CONTRACTOR:
	WHATCOM COUNTY:
	Approved:
	Accepted for Whatcom County:

